COUNTY OF SABINE

Ş

DECLARATION OF DISASTER EXTENDED

WHEREAS, the County of Sabine on the 22nd day of February, 2021 has suffered widespread or serve property damage, resulting from severe weather conditions, freezing rain and ice.

WHEREAS, such conditions have created a public safety hazard.

WHEREAS, the County Judge of Sabine County, Texas, has determined that extraordinary measures must be taken to protect life or rehabilitate property, and are necessary and hereby ordered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNTY JUDGE OF SABINE COUNTY:

- 1. That a local state of disaster is hereby declared for Sabine County, Texas, pursuant of Section 418.108(a) of the Texas Government Code.
- Pursuant of Section 418.108(b) of the Texas Government Code, the state of disaster shall continue for a period of not more than seven days from the date of this declaration unless continued or renewed by the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 418.108(c) of the Texas Government Code, this declaration of a local disaster shall be given prompt and general publicity and shall be filed promptly with the County Clerk.

4. Pursuant of 418.108(d) of the Texas Government Code, this declaration of a local state of disaster of county activates the County Emergency Management Plan.

ORDERED THIS 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2021.

Daryl Melton, County Judge

Jamie Clark, County Clerk

Sabine County, Texas

Brent Cox, Commissioner Pct 1

immy McDaniel Pct 2

Stanley Jacks, Pct 3

James Lowe, Pct 4

Vol 3.4 Page 292